

CITY OF LESLIE

602 W. Bellevue □ P.O. Box 496 □ Leslie, MI 49251-0496 Phone: 517-589-8236 □ Fax: 517-878-6868 □ Web Site: www.cityofleslie.org

LESLIE CITY COUNCIL TOWN HALL MEETING 7:00 PM WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2022 602 W. BELLEVUE ST LOWER LEVEL-COUNCIL CHAMBERS

A town hall meeting for the purpose of providing the community with information regarding sewer rate increases that were passed by the Leslie City Council

AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Approval of The Agenda.
- 4. Public Comment.
- 5. Town Hall Meeting:

CITY OF LESLIE

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-18

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INCREASE OF SEWER RATES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

WHEREAS, the Leslie City Council has reviewed a rate analysis by Baker Tilley at a meeting held December 15, 2021 for the purpose of re-evaluating and revising sewer rates; and

WHEREAS, the City of Leslie has the inherent authority, under Section 16.5 of the City Charter to revise public utility charges by resolution.

WHEREAS, the current sewer rates are not enough to cover current debt obligations and operations and maintenance needs; and

WHEREAS, the City Council will need to raise rates again in the future for the upcoming Wastewater Treatment Plant renovation project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the sewer rates for the City of Leslie be set as follows effective January 1, 2022:

Quarterly Ready to Serve Sewer Charge	
5/8 inch	\$61.75
1-1/2 inch	\$209.61
2 inch	\$375.83
3 inch	\$845.59
4 inch	\$1503.27
Sewer usage per 1,000 gallons	\$9.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Leslie will continue to review and adjust water and sewer rates if needed on an annual basis provided for in Section 86-293 of the Leslie City Code of Ordinances.

6. Motion to Adjourn.